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AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims for reparations of citi­
zens of West Virginia who were innocent victims of crimes oc­
curing in this state to be moral obligations of the state and di­
recting the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

REPARATION A WARDS TO VICilMS OF CRIMES. 

§ 1. Finding and declaring certain crime victims claims for repara­
tion to be moral obligations of the state and directing pay­
ment thereof. 

1 The Legislature has duly considered the findings of fact 
2 and recommendations for awards reported to it by the court 
3 of claims in respect to the following named claimants, citizens 
4 of West Virginia, who were innocent victims of crime within 
5 this state and entitled to reparations; and in respect to each of 
6 such named claims the Legislature adopts those findings of 
7 fact as its own, hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of 
8 the state to pay each such claimant in the amount specified 
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9 below, and directs the auditor to issue wr �rants for the pay-
10 ment thereof out of any fund appropriate� and available for 
11 the purpose. 

12 Claims for crime victims reparation awards: 

13 (TO BE PAID FROM CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION FUND) 

14 ( 1) Herbert K. Ashworth -------···----------------- $ 500.00 
15 (2) Herbert K. Ashworth, as guardian 
16 of Kenneth Scott Ashworth -----------------· $ 6,500.00 
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(3) Herbert K. Ashworth, as guardian 
of Kevin Duane Ashworth __________________ $ 6,500.00 

(4) Herbert K. Ashworth, as guardian 
of Patricia Lynn Ashworth ----·---···-··-·-· $ 

(5) Deno Biondillo ----------·--------------·· ----------· $ 

(6) Elsie M. Cook ------·-------------·-··---·------------- $ 

(7) Joseph H. Cooper --------------------------·-··----- $ 

(8) Linda R. Cottrell -·-···-·---·----·-·--··---·-------- $ 

(9) Ray F. Dodd ------------------------------------------ $ 

(10) Mary Jeraldine Fletcher ----------·-······-------- $ 

(11) Josephine E. Ganoe ····---·--··---·-------------- $ 
(12) Jessie M. Lambert ·---------····-··--·-------·-----·-- $ 

(13) James R. Lawhon -----·······--·-----------------·--- $ 

(14) Glenna M. Miller -----·---------------------·-------- $ 

( 1 5) Rodney A. Miller --------------------·------------ $ 

(16) Harry A. Neider, Jr., executor of the 

6,500.00 
7,846.95 

1,024.09 
9,040.41 

678.12 
1,466.07 
4,765.35 

500.00 
8,364.22 
5,343.60 

75.57 
27.61 

estate of Harry A. Neider, Sr. ______________ $ 3,553.99 
( 17) Mary Helen Peters, administratrix 

of the estate of Candace Leigh Henline $ 

( 18) Mary Helen Peters, guardian of 

490.00 

Jamie Lynn Henline ______ ____________________ $ 9,750.00 

( 19) Mary Helen Peters, guardian of 
Jodie Lee Henline -------------------------------- $ 

(20) Brian K. Price -----------------------·---------------- $ 

(21) Gregory D. Roberts ---------------------------------- $ 

(22) Guardian of Jeffrey Wayne Roberts ________ $ 

(23) James J. Seidl -------------------------------------- $ 

(24) George M. Stathakis, administrator of 

9,750.00 
13,400.00 
12,060.00 
7,940.00 

748.02 

the estate of Frances Urania Metzdorf __ $ 500.00 
(25) Gary R. Stevens ------------------------------------- $ 1,507.89 
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4 7 (26) James V. Vizzari -···------··---------------------·- $ 20,000 .00 

48 (27) Paul E. White------------------··-···------------------$ 11,563.92 

49 Total ------------------------------------------ $150,395 .81 

50 The Legislature .finds that the above moral obligations and 
51 the appropriations made in satisfaction thereof shall be the full 
52 compensation for all claimants herein; provided that any 
53 claimant herein who, subsequent to the payment of an award, 
54 receives or recovers benefits or advantages for the economic 
55 loss not prior considered by the court of claims in the course 
56 of and in reduction of the award of reparations, shall inform 
57 the court of claims and crime victims reparation fund of such 
58 recovery for determination of the amounts thereof and require-
59 ment for the deposit thereof in the crime victims reparation 
60 fund. 






